VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORAUNDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE COUNTY

introduced by:
Seconded by:
Dated:
WHEREAS, the license agreement between the County of Westchester and the Village of Buchanan for the use of the County Clerk's online land records and legal files search will expire on December 31, 2018; and
WHEREAS, access to this system is beneficial to the Village of Buchanan Clerk's Office staff for reviewing, and maintaining accurate records of property ownership; and
WHEREAS, Westchester County Clerk's office has sent a memorandum of understanding for the renewal of the license to access the land and legal files; and
WHEREAS, the said memorandum of understanding grants access for a period commencing on January 1, 2019 and terminating on December 31, 2019, with the County Clerks' option to extend the license for four (4) additional one year periods under the same terms and conditions.
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED , that the Mayor be and hereby authorized to execute said memorandum of understanding and any other necessary documents, between the Village of Buchanan and the County of Westchester, for the purposes granting access to land and legal files of the County Clerk's Office.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Frustee Richard Funchion
Frustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Frustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held December 4, 2018.	
	KEVIN HAY- Village Administrator/Clerk